
Children's Hospital 
M

HFV Hospitals &
 

Clinics 
Vice President- AHC 

M
iscellaneous

Total

Capital Im
provem

ents/Facilities
$67,714,712

$45
$10,138,528

$0
$77,853,285

Hospital/Clinical Program
m

ing
12,739,538

                       
98,012

                      
12,999,920

                
3,392

                 
$25,840,862

Patient Care
2,988,760

                         
1,551,281

                
115,847

                     
-

                     
$4,655,887

Professional Developm
ent/Staff Support

609,134
                            

79,368
                      

-
                              

-
                     

$688,502

Program
 Support

5,890,169
                         

10,000
                      

582,296
                     

-
                     

$6,482,465

Strategic Initiatives
241,594

                   
-

                              
-

                     
$241,594

Research
300

                                    
235,350

                     
158,778

             
$394,428

$89,942,613
$1,980,299

$24,071,941
$162,170

$116,157,023

O
utstanding Pledges:

Capital Im
provem

ents
2,241,687

                             
Program

m
ing/Patient Care

12,540,000
                           

TO
TAL outstanding pledges

$14,781,687
*

* Allocation am
ong system

 location:

 M
asonic Children's Hospital

14, 741,687

 M
 Health Fairview

 System
w

ide support
$40,000

Total by system
 location

$14,781,687

Philanthropic Cash Receipts in support of Hospitals &
 Clinics

 January 1, 1997 to February 2023


