## Philanthropic Cash Receipts in support of Hospitals & Clinics January 1, 1997 to February 2023

	Children's Hospital	MHFV Hospitals & Clinics	Vice President- AHC Miscellaneous	Miscellaneous	Total
Capital Improvements/Facilities	\$67,714,712	\$45	\$10,138,528	0\$	\$77,853,285
Hospital/Clinical Programming	12,739,538	98,012	12,999,920	3,392	\$25,840,862
Patient Care	2,988,760	1,551,281	115,847	ı	\$4,655,887
Professional Development/Staff Support	609,134	79,368	ı	ı	\$688,502
Program Support	5,890,169	10,000	582,296	I	\$6,482,465
Strategic Initiatives		241,594	I	ı	\$241,594
Research	300		235,350	158,778	\$394,428
	\$89,942,613 \$1,980,299 \$24	\$1,980,299	\$24,071,941	,071,941 \$162,170 \$116,157,023	\$116,157,023

## **Outstanding Pledges:**

* Allocation among system location:	TOTAL outstanding pledges	Programming/Patient Care	Capital Improvements
	\$14,781,687 *	12,540,000	2,241,687

Total by system location

\$14,781,687

14, 741,687 \$40,000

M Health Fairview Systemwide support

Masonic Children's Hospital

